APPENDIX A Docket No. 14-MKEE-<u>SPEE-507-RTS</u>

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, JEFFRY POLLOCK, President of J. Pollock, Inc., have been presented with a copy of a Protective Order traditionally issued by the Kansas Corporation Commission in KCC Dockets. I hereby consent to the Protective Order being issued in Docket No. SPEE-507-RTS

I have requested review of confidential information on behalf of the Western Kansas Industrial Electric Consumers ("WKIEC") in the Southern Pioneer May 2014 DSC-FRB filing the docket number of which is unknown at this time, but which will be added before filing this document by Curtis M. Irby, attorney for WKIEC.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide to its terms and conditions.

Dated this 25 day of _____, 2014.

JEFFRY POLLOCK, President J. Pollock, Inc./WKIEC 12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 St. Louis, Missouri 63141 Telephone: (314) 878-5814 Facsimile: (314) 960-3901 E-Mail: jcp@jpollockinc.com

APPENDIX A Docket No. 14- <u>SPEE-507-RTS</u>

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, STEVEN PROWELL of J. Pollock, Inc., have been presented with a copy of a Protective Order traditionally issued by the Kansas Corporation Commission in KCC Dockets. I hereby consent to the Protective Order being issued in Docket No. 14- SPEE-507-RTS

I have requested review of confidential information on behalf of the Western Kansas Industrial Electric Consumers ("WKIEC") in the Southern Pioneer May 2014 DSC-FRB filing the docket number of which is unknown at this time, but which will be added before filing this document by Curtis M. Irby, attorney for WKIEC.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide to its terms and conditions.

Dated this 25 day of April, 2014.

STEVEN PROWELL, Analyst for J. Pollock, Inc. J. Pollock, Inc./WKIEC 12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 St. Louis, Missouri 63141 Telephone: (314) 878-5814 Facsimile: (314) 960-3901 e-Mail: swp@jpollockinc.com

APPENDIX A Docket No. 14- SPEE-507-RTS

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, KITTY TURNER of J. Pollock, Inc., have been presented with a copy of a Protective Order traditionally issued by the Kansas Corporation Commission in KCC Dockets. I hereby consent to the Protective Order being issued in Docket No. 14- <u>SPEE-507-RTS</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information on behalf of the Western Kansas Industrial Electric Consumers ("WKIEC") in the Southern Pioneer May 2014 DSC-FRB filing the docket number of which is unknown at this time, but which will be added before filing this document by Curtis M. Irby, attorney for WKIEC.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide to its terms and conditions.

Dated this day of , 2014.

KITTY TURNER, Paralegal for J. Pollock, Inc. J. Pollock, Inc./WKIEC 12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 St. Louis, Missouri 63141 Telephone: (314) 878-5814 Facsimile: (314) 960-3901 e-Mail: kat@jpollockinc.com

APPENDIX A Docket No. 14- SPEE-507-RTS

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, JOSEPH SELSOR of J. Pollock, Inc., have been presented with a copy of a Protective Order traditionally issued by the Kansas Corporation Commission in KCC Dockets. I hereby consent to the Protective Order being issued in Docket No. 14-<u>SPEE-507-RTS</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information on behalf of the Western Kansas Industrial Electric Consumers ("WKIEC") in the Southern Pioneer May 2014 DSC-FRB filing the docket number of which is unknown at this time, but which will be added before filing this document by Curtis M. Irby, attorney for WKIEC.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide to its terms and conditions.

Dated this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of $\frac{28}{28}$, 2014.

shaff

JOSÉPH SELSOR, Analyst for J. Pollock, Inc. J. Pollock. Inc./WKIEC 12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 St. Louis, Missouri 63141 Telephone: (314) 878-5814 Facsimile: (314) 960-3901 e-Mail: jms@jpollockinc.com